501837862 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regis-Olivier BENECH	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenfield Ethanol Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Toronto Street, Suite 140	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5C 2B8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13291659	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558 Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 6262-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_6262-2_executed_Assignment_Regis_and_Greenfield#page1.tif source=PAT_6262-2_executed_Assignment_Regis_and_Greenfield#page2.tif source=PAT_6262-2_executed_Assignment_Regis_and_Greenfield#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0308

501837862

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Frank A. DOTTORI, 70 Thorne Avenue, Box 1173, Temiscaming, Quebec, J0Z 3R0, CANADA

Robert Ashley Cooper BENSON, 6 Merlin Avenue, North Bay, Ontario, P1A 3Y1, CANADA

Régis-Olivier BENECH, 7685 Riverview line, Chatham, Ontario, N7M 5J5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **November 9, 2010** we did sell and assign to:

GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC. 20 Toronto Street Suite 1400 Toronto, Ontario M5C 2B8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/291,659 filed November 8, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ETHANOL FROM LIGNOCELLULOSIC BIOMASS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/411,858, filed November 9, 2010, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI, et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 6262-2
Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	:		
		City or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2012	
		Frank A. DOTTO	रा
	STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS	
,		whose full post o	ffice address is
assignmen		id see Frank A. DOTTORI execu or is personally known to me to be	
		Signature o	f Witness
SIGNED at this	day of	City or Town	Country
		Robert Ashley C	ooper BENSON
	STA	TEMENT BY WITNESS	
1,		whose full post o	ffice address is
	(name of witne	SS)	
execute the		id see Robert Ashley Cooper E It and such assignor is personally such document.	
		Signature c	f Witness

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI, et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 6262-2 Page 2 of 3

SIGNE	D at	CHATHAM			CANADA.
	Ts.	City of January	or Town	ا ن ون	Country
this	5/4_day c	of January	2012	1	
					Z/4 4 7 7 .
		parter	Régis-Oliv	ier BENÉCH	
			.,	e.	
***************************************	•••••	STATEMENT BY			
1. 6	REG TAN	PAVY of witness) t7 CHURCH S	whose full	l post office addres	ss is
·	(name	of witness)	, Silvins	•	
Box	(1943 0	+7 CHURCH 5	T. BUEN,	MEIM, OUT.	
No	7140			······	
		nt and did see Régis -			
		d such assignor is pe uch document.	rsonally know	va to me to be the	
				7/	
*************			/ Sign	nature of Witness	
SIGNE	D at	Toro	onto	<i></i>	Canada
	, de la constitución de la const		or Town	~~~~~	Country
his	_27th day c	of February ,	2012 ,		Till der
			R. Carrent		
			GREENFIE	ELD ETHANOL IN	
			Ву:	Brian C. Ke Vice Preside	
			ъ.	Vice Ficsion	9110
			Title:		
*************	***************************************	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	***************************************	
à.	Mary DiGiro	n 1 am o	whose full	l nort office addre	en ie
3,	Y	of witness)	WIIOSE IUII	I post office addre	55 15
		ft Drive, Mississ	sauga, Onta	ario L5V 1X7	
	Canada				
		nt and did see	*************	Keith, VicePr	eccentrate .
		signment and such as tribed in such docume		rsonally known to	me
.v. DG (I)	o heigni negr	IIIUUU III SUUII UUUUIIK	Jeffermannen stander	2,7	
		: xs,			
			Siar	nature of Witness	***

Assignment from Frank A. DOTTORI, et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 6262-2 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/01/2012